Bowden (King), Anissa

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

From: Harrison, Venita

Harrison, Venita

Monday, March 06, 2017 3:28 PM
Bowden (King), Anissa

FW: My appointment to AAPAC

Sent: Monday, February 06, 2017 9:10 AM
To: Schopieray, Christine <CSchopieray@a2gov.org>
Subject: FW: My appointment to AAPAC

Sharing.

From: Jim Simpson [mailto:jim@monkey.org]

Sent: Monday, February 06, 2017 8:53 AM

To: Taylor, Christopher (Mayor) <CTaylor@a2gov.org>; Kotarski, John <kotarski@pobox.com>; Patti Smith
<teacherpatti@fastmail.net>; Rizzolo-Brown, Connie <connie@rizzolobrown.com>; Colleen Crawley
<ccrawley59@gmail.com>; David Esau <desau@cdiarchitects.com>; Allison Buck <allisonlbuck13@gmail.com>; David

Zinn <dszinn@me.com>; Miller, Bob <millerboba@gmail.com>

Cc: Harrison, Venita <VHarrison@a2gov.org>; Hupy, Craig <CHupy@a2gov.org>; CityClerk <CityClerk@a2gov.org>

Subject: My appointment to AAPAC

Dear Mr. Mayor and fellow commissioners of the AAPAC:

I have enjoyed the last three years on the Ann Arbor Public Art Commission, but unfortunately, I need to step

down from my position.

I hope that we will cross paths again, and I wish you well in the endeavor to enrich the city through public art.

Thank you,

- Jim Simpson + jim@monkey.org -




